Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
		Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Jack R. Bratten	Name: Filtra-Systems Company, Inc.
Jack N. Bratteri	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 23900 Haggerty Road		
Execution Date(s) June 17, 2016			
Assignment Merger	City: Farmington Hills		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: MI		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 48335		
Other	Additional pame(s) 8 address(ss) starts to [] \(\sqrt{1} \)		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	 5,980,735; 6,116,616; 6,235,209; 6,277,276;		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14		
Name: John R. Benefiel			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$560.00		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 525 Lewis Street	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information		
State: MI Zip: 48009			
Phone Number: 248-644-1455			
Docket Number: FSC-206	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jbenefiel@sbcglobal.net	Authorized User Name		
D. Signature: John R Benes	ul 30,2011		
Signature (June 30, 2016 Date		
John R. Benetiel Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) s	should be faved to (571) 272 0440		
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 039238 FRAME: 0310

4B. 6,495,031

6,508,944

6,612,314

6,612,445

6,638,430

6,708,737

6,846,421

7,077,954

7,338,606

7,357,872

PATENT REEL: 039238 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I: Jack R. Bratten, having an address of: 4657 Twin Fawn Lane, Orchard Lake, MI 48324, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Filtra-Systems Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Michigan and having a place of business at 23900 Haggerty Road, Farmington Hills, MI 48335 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the following U.S. patents:

Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
5,980,735	November 09, 1999
6,116,616	September 12, 2000
6,235,209	May 22, 2001
6,277,276	August 21, 2001
6,495,031	December 17, 2002
6,508,944	January 21, 2003
6,612,314	September 02, 2002
6,612,445	September 02, 2003
6,638,430	October 28, 2003
6,708,737	March 23, 2004
6,846,421	June 25, 2005
7,077,954	July 18, 2006
7,338,606	March 04, 2008
7,357,872	April 15, 2008

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all right of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold, and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1 1 0 0

PATENT REEL: 039238 FRAME: 0312

RECORDED: 06/30/2016

Date: 6-17-16